
Mobile () -vs- Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) ()
01/31/26 at 2802 Moore Highway, Tifton, GA, 31793

 
 

 
 
Mobile 77

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 73

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: 2802 Moore Highway, Tifton, GA, 31793

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mobile 10 25 19 23 77
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 17 22 20 14 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson * 23 6-17 0-2 4-6 3-5 8 2 2 0 0 0 16
4 Deja Pryor * 21 1-8 0-4 2-2 3-2 5 0 2 1 0 0 4
35 Albanie Dixon * 24 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
12 Emilee Duet * 16 0-6 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 0
23 McKenna Sinon * 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 23 7-14 7-11 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 1 1 2 23
6 Cierra Highland 25 4-12 0-4 6-7 1-4 5 3 7 5 0 9 14
14 Heaven Watlington 21 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
22 Jarniya Maddox 14 2-12 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 3 1 1 0 1 5
55 Mariona Pontnou 14 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
2 Hannah Benoit 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4
15 Lamaria Jones 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-89 8-29 15-24 22-31 53 23 13 17 1 15 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-25   20.00% 0-10   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-23   39.13% 2-4   50.00% 5-8   62.50%
3rd Quarter 7-23   30.43% 4-7   57.14% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 9-14   64.29%
Total 27-89   30.3% 8-29   27.6% 15-24   62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jarniya
Maddox Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 55 Largest Lead: 4 4th-05:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney * 38 7-23 0-3 14-20 2-17 19 4 1 2 2 0 28
22 Reese Riddle * 40 11-20 1-2 4-6 4-1 5 3 1 10 0 3 27
3 Zamiyah Hosley * 39 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 4 4 8 0 2 7
1 Brianna Wimberly * 28 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 2 4
12 Dailey Jefferson * 32 1-5 0-0 1-4 1-14 15 3 0 2 4 1 3
4 Camiya Starks 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Taylor Frazier 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Melody Charlton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 2-11 23-34 9-46 55 19 6 25 6 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-3   0.00% 8-12   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-4   25.00% 7-10   70.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-1   0.00% 6-10   60.00%
Total 24-60   40.0% 2-11   18.2% 23-34   67.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 11 1st-02:03



1st Box Score
Mobile 10

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 Deja Pryor 6 0-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
35 Albanie Dixon 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Emilee Duet 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 McKenna Sinon 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Cierra Highland 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
14 Heaven Watlington 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jarniya Maddox 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 Mariona Pontnou 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hannah Benoit 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Lamaria Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-25 0-10 0-0 7-7 14 3 3 5 0 2 10
20.0% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 9 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
22 Reese Riddle 10 5-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 11
3 Zamiyah Hosley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
1 Brianna Wimberly 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Dailey Jefferson 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
4 Camiya Starks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Frazier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 1-3 2-2 0-13 13 1 3 6 0 2 17
50.0% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Mobile 25

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 2 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Deja Pryor 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Albanie Dixon 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Emilee Duet 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 McKenna Sinon 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
6 Cierra Highland 7 1-4 0-1 4-5 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 6
14 Heaven Watlington 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Jarniya Maddox 6 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 3
55 Mariona Pontnou 3 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Hannah Benoit 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Lamaria Jones 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-23 2-4 5-8 4-7 11 9 3 5 0 4 25
39.1% 50.0% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 10 3-7 0-2 3-4 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 9
22 Reese Riddle 10 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 5 0 1 4
3 Zamiyah Hosley 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
1 Brianna Wimberly 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Dailey Jefferson 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
4 Camiya Starks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Taylor Frazier 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Melody Charlton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 0-3 8-12 2-12 14 7 1 6 0 3 22
46.7% 0.0% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Mobile 19

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 6 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Deja Pryor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Albanie Dixon 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emilee Duet 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 McKenna Sinon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 8 4-7 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 12
6 Cierra Highland 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 4 2
14 Heaven Watlington 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jarniya Maddox 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
55 Mariona Pontnou 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Hannah Benoit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lamaria Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-23 4-7 1-2 7-5 12 5 3 5 0 5 19
30.4% 57.1% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 10 2-7 0-0 7-10 2-5 7 0 0 0 1 0 11
22 Reese Riddle 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 3 0 0 4
3 Zamiyah Hosley 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 3
1 Brianna Wimberly 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
12 Dailey Jefferson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 3 1 0
4 Camiya Starks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Frazier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-4 7-10 6-10 16 2 1 7 4 3 20
35.3% 25.0% 70.0%



4th Box Score
Mobile 23

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jada Johnson 8 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
4 Deja Pryor 8 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Albanie Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emilee Duet 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 McKenna Sinon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor Lee 9 2-3 2-3 2-4 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 1 8
6 Cierra Highland 7 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 2 2
14 Heaven Watlington 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jarniya Maddox 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Mariona Pontnou 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Hannah Benoit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lamaria Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 2-8 9-14 4-12 16 6 4 2 1 4 23
33.3% 25.0% 64.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 9 1-4 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 0 4
22 Reese Riddle 10 2-5 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
3 Zamiyah Hosley 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
1 Brianna Wimberly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Dailey Jefferson 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Taylor Frazier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-1 6-10 1-11 12 9 1 6 2 1 14
28.6% 0.0% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mobile Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADA 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
09:29 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEJA 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

08:57 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
MISS 3PTR by SINON,MCKENNA 08:43
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,DEJA --
MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,DEJA 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
08:26 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SINON,MCKENNA 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 08:16
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 08:16

08:08 0-6 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:44 FOUL  by RIDDLE,REESE
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 07:44
SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA 07:44
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
FOUL  by DIXON,ALBANIE 07:41

07:30 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:26 2-6 H 4
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADA 07:12

07:12 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
07:12 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR 07:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 07:12
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEJA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,DEJA --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA 06:38
SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA 06:38

06:26 MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ALBANIE --
MISS 3PTR by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
06:01 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

REBOUND DEF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
TURNOVER  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:54

05:52 STEAL  by RIDDLE,REESE

05:49 2-10 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIDDLE,REESE
MISS JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
FOUL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:15
SUB IN by BENOIT,HANNAH 05:15
SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR 05:15

05:01 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE
STEAL  by BENOIT,HANNAH 05:00
TURNOVER  by SINON,MCKENNA 05:00

04:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:44 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY



REBOUND DEF by SINON,MCKENNA --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ALBANIE 04:37
REBOUND OFF by BENOIT,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:24 4-10 H 6

04:21 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 04:21
SUB OUT by DIXON,ALBANIE 04:21
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
03:57 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
TURNOVER  by SINON,MCKENNA 03:43
SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA 03:43
SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 03:43
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 03:43
SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA 03:43

03:32 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PRYOR,DEJA 03:21
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 03:19
SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE 03:19
SUB OUT by BENOIT,HANNAH 03:19
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 03:19

03:07 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
02:49 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:34 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by PRYOR,DEJA --

02:19 MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by PONTNOU,MARIONA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
02:03 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE

-- ASSIST  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
TURNOVER  by DUET,EMILEE 01:46

01:44 STEAL  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
01:40 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by DUET,EMILEE --
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEJA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
01:18 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,DEJA --
MISS LAYUP by DUET,EMILEE 01:12
REBOUND OFF by DUET,EMILEE --
MISS LAYUP by DUET,EMILEE 01:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA 01:09
SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA 01:09
SUB IN by DIXON,ALBANIE 01:09
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 01:09
SUB OUT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 01:09
SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA 01:09
MISS 3PTR by DUET,EMILEE 01:08
REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,ALBANIE 01:08 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADA --

01:06 TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,MEGAN
SUB IN by BENOIT,HANNAH 01:01
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 01:01



00:54 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
00:54 SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN
00:54 SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA
00:54 SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
00:54 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
00:54 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:40 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
00:00 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
00:00 SUB IN by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
00:00 SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
00:00 SUB OUT by STARKS,CAMIYA
00:00 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
00:00 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mobile Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.)
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,JARNIYA 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
09:57 MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ALBANIE --
MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
09:33 FOUL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

SUB IN by BENOIT,HANNAH 09:24
SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR 09:24
SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA 09:24
SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA 09:24
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 09:24
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 09:24
MISS JUMPER by SINON,MCKENNA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
FOUL  by SINON,MCKENNA 09:04

08:37 MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:32 12-17 H 5
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 08:28
SUB OUT by DIXON,ALBANIE 08:28
FOUL  by SINON,MCKENNA 08:26
SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA 08:26
SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA 08:26

08:24 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE
STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA(in the paint) 08:18 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
FOUL  by LEE,TAYLOR 08:12

08:12 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:12 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
MISS JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
07:48 MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE
07:43 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE

STEAL  by BENOIT,HANNAH 07:40
07:37 FOUL  by RIDDLE,REESE

GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA(in the paint) 07:37 16-18 H 2
MISS FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 07:37



REBOUND OFF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 07:37
SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR 07:37
MISS LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
FOUL  by MADDOX,JARNIYA 07:33

07:32 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 07:14
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint) 07:11 18-18
FOUL  by MADDOX,JARNIYA 07:02

07:02 MISS FT by RIDDLE,REESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:02 MISS FT by RIDDLE,REESE
REBOUND DEF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 07:02
SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA 07:02
TURNOVER  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 06:55
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 06:46 20-18 V 2
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JADA 06:38

06:38 MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:38 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 06:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 06:38
TURNOVER  by BENOIT,HANNAH 06:26
SUB IN by DIXON,ALBANIE 06:26
SUB OUT by BENOIT,HANNAH 06:26

06:07 MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

06:01 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 05:49 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --

05:34 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
05:11 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ALBANIE --
MISS LAYUP by PONTNOU,MARIONA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
04:44 MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,DEJA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,DEJA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:36 25-23 V 2

04:17 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
04:05 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
04:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PONTNOU,MARIONA(in the paint) 04:05 27-25 V 2
MISS FT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STARKS,CAMIYA
SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE 04:05
SUB IN by JONES,LAMARIA 04:05
SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA 04:05
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 04:05
SUB OUT by DIXON,ALBANIE 04:05
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 04:05
FOUL  by JONES,LAMARIA 03:55

03:55 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
03:55 27-27 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
03:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR 03:55
SUB OUT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR



03:55 SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA
03:55 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
03:55 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,LAMARIA 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

FOUL  by DUET,EMILEE 03:38
03:38 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
03:38 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 03:38
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 03:38
SUB IN by DIXON,ALBANIE 03:38
SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR 03:38
SUB OUT by JONES,LAMARIA 03:38
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 03:38

03:17 FOUL  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by DIXON,ALBANIE 03:08

03:06 STEAL  by STARKS,CAMIYA
03:02 MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
TURNOVER  by MADDOX,JARNIYA 02:56

02:54 STEAL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
02:51 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE

-- ASSIST  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
02:22 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
02:16 FOUL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:16 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:16 29-31 H 2
SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA 02:16
SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA 02:16

02:07 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
MISS 3PTR by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 01:49
REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,JARNIYA 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
FOUL  by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 01:44

01:44 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
01:44 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR

SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR 01:44
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 01:44
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 01:20 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by DIXON,ALBANIE --

01:08 32-35 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SINON,MCKENNA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
00:48 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE

STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 00:46
00:46 FOUL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 00:46 33-35 H 2
GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 00:46 34-35 H 1
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 00:46
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by CHARLTON,MELODY
00:46 SUB OUT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
00:38 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE

STEAL  by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:35
MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:31
REBOUND OFF by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN --
TURNOVER  by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 00:27

00:26 STEAL  by RIDDLE,REESE



00:22 34-37 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE(fastbreak)
00:09 FOUL  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR

MISS FT by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:09 35-37 H 2
SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE 00:09
SUB IN by BENOIT,HANNAH 00:09
SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR 00:09
SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:09

00:00 35-39 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mobile Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.)
SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA 10:00
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 10:00
SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE
-- REBOUND OFF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

09:45 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,JARNIYA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDDLE,REESE
09:12 TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 09:11
MISS LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 09:06
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,ALBANIE --
MISS JUMPER by DUET,EMILEE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
08:53 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by DUET,EMILEE --
MISS JUMPER by DUET,EMILEE 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
FOUL  by SINON,MCKENNA 08:29
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 08:29
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 08:29
SUB IN by BENOIT,HANNAH 08:29
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 08:29
SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA 08:29
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 08:29
FOUL  by BENOIT,HANNAH 08:22

08:22 MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:22 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR 08:22
SUB OUT by BENOIT,HANNAH 08:22
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
FOUL  by MADDOX,JARNIYA 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:55 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA 07:55
SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA 07:55
ASSIST  by PRYOR,DEJA --
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 07:44 38-43 H 5

07:39 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE 07:39
SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA 07:39
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,ALBANIE 07:32



07:32 BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 07:30
REBOUND OFF by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 07:25
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint) 07:21 40-43 H 3

07:15 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 07:00
07:00 BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 06:46
SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 06:46
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 06:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 06:46

06:36 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by HIGHLAND,CIERRA(in the paint) 06:32 42-45 H 3

06:25 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE
STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 06:24
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 06:18 45-45
ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --

06:04 45-47 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(in the paint)
05:47 FOUL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 05:47
SUB OUT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 05:47
TURNOVER  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:41

05:40 STEAL  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA 05:36
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:36

05:20 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA 05:15

05:15 BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 05:08 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
FOUL TECH by MADDOX,JARNIYA 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:05 48-48 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:05
SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA 05:05

04:59 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ALBANIE 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA 04:46
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 04:46

04:26 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE

04:21 MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,TAYLOR 04:11

04:11 BLOCK  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

FOUL  by DUET,EMILEE 04:06
04:06 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
04:06 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 04:06
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 04:06



03:57 FOUL  by RIDDLE,REESE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA 03:57 49-52 H 3
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
FOUL  by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 03:53

03:53 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
03:53 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

TURNOVER  by LEE,TAYLOR 03:45
03:35 MISS 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
03:31 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
03:25 MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 03:17 52-54 H 2

03:01 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
STEAL  by LEE,TAYLOR 03:01
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:01

03:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE 02:58
SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA 02:58
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
02:38 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE
02:38 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE

SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 02:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 02:38
TURNOVER  by PONTNOU,MARIONA 02:16

02:14 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
01:58 52-57 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

TURNOVER  by DUET,EMILEE 01:50
01:39 MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE
01:33 MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE

REBOUND DEF by SINON,MCKENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 01:15 54-57 H 3

01:06 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE
STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 01:04
SUB IN by SINON,MCKENNA 01:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 01:00
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 01:00
SUB OUT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 01:00
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 01:00
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA
01:00 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
01:00 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
01:00 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 00:50
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,ALBANIE --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,ALBANIE 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 00:43
SUB OUT by DIXON,ALBANIE 00:43
MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 00:30
REBOUND OFF by SINON,MCKENNA --
TURNOVER  by SINON,MCKENNA 00:24

00:22 STEAL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
00:04 54-59 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mobile Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.)
SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 10:00
SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 10:00
SUB OUT by PRYOR,DEJA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIXON,ALBANIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SINON,MCKENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 10:00

09:58 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 09:57

09:49 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
09:49 SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA
09:49 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
09:49 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 09:45 57-59 H 2
ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --

09:36 57-61 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH

MISS 3PTR by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

09:12 57-63 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:09
09:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN(in the paint) 08:50 59-63 H 4
08:30 MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE

BLOCK  by LEE,TAYLOR 08:30
REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by PONTNOU,MARIONA(in the paint) 08:21 61-63 H 2
ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA 08:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 08:18

08:12 MISS 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
REBOUND DEF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
TURNOVER  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 08:06

08:04 STEAL  by RIDDLE,REESE
FOUL  by PONTNOU,MARIONA 07:55

07:55 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
07:55 MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR --
SUB IN by PRYOR,DEJA 07:55
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 07:55

07:55 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
07:55 SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
07:55 SUB OUT by STARKS,CAMIYA
07:55 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by MADDOX,JARNIYA 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

07:37 MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
REBOUND DEF by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN --

07:37 FOUL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
MISS 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 07:28
REBOUND OFF by LEE,TAYLOR --

07:24 FOUL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
MISS 3PTR by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 07:17
REBOUND OFF by LEE,TAYLOR --

07:12 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
GOOD FT by LEE,TAYLOR 07:12 62-64 H 2
MISS FT by LEE,TAYLOR 07:12



-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
SUB IN by DUET,EMILEE 07:12
SUB OUT by MADDOX,JARNIYA 07:12

07:03 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
REBOUND DEF by DUET,EMILEE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,TAYLOR 06:51 65-64 V 1

06:32 TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE
STEAL  by DUET,EMILEE 06:30

06:29 FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
MISS FT by DUET,EMILEE 06:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUET,EMILEE 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
FOUL  by LEE,TAYLOR 06:26
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 06:26
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 06:26

06:21 TURNOVER  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
STEAL  by LEE,TAYLOR 06:20

06:20 FOUL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
MISS FT by LEE,TAYLOR 06:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,TAYLOR 06:20 66-64 V 2

06:20 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAYLA
06:20 SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

FOUL  by PONTNOU,MARIONA 06:04
06:04 66-65 V 1 GOOD FT by RIDDLE,REESE
06:04 66-66 GOOD FT by RIDDLE,REESE

SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 06:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 06:04
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADA 06:04
SUB OUT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 06:04

05:57 FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA 05:57 67-66 V 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA 05:57 68-66 V 2
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADA 05:57
SUB OUT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 05:57

05:32 TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
STEAL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:30

05:29 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA
GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:29 69-66 V 3
GOOD FT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:29 70-66 V 4

05:29 SUB IN by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
05:29 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LAYLA

FOUL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 05:08
05:08 70-67 V 3 GOOD FT by RIDDLE,REESE
05:08 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by RIDDLE,REESE

SUB IN by PONTNOU,MARIONA 05:08
SUB OUT by LEE,TAYLOR 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
05:08 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 04:46
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,DEJA --
MISS 3PTR by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 04:40
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
04:40 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR
04:32 MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE

REBOUND DEF by PONTNOU,MARIONA --
MISS LAYUP by DUET,EMILEE 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA



-- REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
04:18 TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA

SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 04:18
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 04:18
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADA 04:01 72-68 V 4
ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 03:54
SUB IN by LEE,TAYLOR 03:54
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 03:54
SUB OUT by PONTNOU,MARIONA 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA
03:54 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA
03:46 72-70 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,CAMIYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:23
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 03:23
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 03:23
MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,DEJA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
FOUL  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 03:09

03:09 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
03:09 MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
SUB IN by MADDOX,JARNIYA 03:09
SUB OUT by DUET,EMILEE 03:09

02:58 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADA 02:58 73-71 V 2
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 02:58
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:58

02:44 MISS JUMPER by STARKS,CAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:44
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 02:44
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADA 02:16

02:16 BLOCK  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by STARKS,CAMIYA

02:06 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

02:03 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
REBOUND DEF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --
TURNOVER  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:03
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 02:03
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 02:03

01:56 73-73 GOOD LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,DEJA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA
01:42 TURNOVER  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 01:31
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADA(in the paint) 01:25 75-73 V 2
ASSIST  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA --

01:19 MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADA --

01:11 FOUL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH
GOOD FT by PRYOR,DEJA 01:08 76-73 V 3
GOOD FT by PRYOR,DEJA 01:08 77-73 V 4
SUB IN by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 01:08
SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 01:08

01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,TAYLOR 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:58 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA 00:58
SUB OUT by WATLINGTON,HEAVEN 00:58
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,JARNIYA 00:35
REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,JARNIYA --
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,DEJA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY
00:16 MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,TAYLOR --


